REPAYMENT WORKSHEET FOR BUYBACKS IN 2024 - BUYBACK INTEREST
For Buybacks made under G.L. ¢, 32 §§ 3(6)(c), 3(6)(d) and 3(8)(b)

Name:

Social Security Number:

Date of Refund: / / Investment Refurn
Date of Repayment: / ! Assumption: Yo
Amount of Refund: §
Periods of Service Covered by Refund: Amcunt Of Service:
From: !/ /
To: / / YIS. mos.
From: / /
To: / / VIS. mos.
Calculation of the Partial Year Interest Factor in the Year of Refund (Used in Line (2) below):
5.50% SI58% 6.00% 6.25% 6.50% 6.75% 6.80% 6.85%
Monthly Interest Factor;  0,002292  0.002396  0.002500  0.002604 0.002708 0.002813  0.002833  0.002854
13 - = X
(Month of Refund) {Monthly Factor)
Interest Factor for Current Year (Used in Line (7) below):
[nterest rate: 5.50% 5.75% 6.00% 6.25% 6.50% 6.75% 6.80% 6.85%
January: 0.002262  0.002396 0.002500 0.062604 0.002708 0.002813 0.002833 0.002854
February: 0.004583  0.004792 0.005000 0.005208 0.005417 0,005625 0.005667 0.005708
March: 0.006875 0007188 ©.007500 0.007813 0.008125 0.008438 0.008500 0.008563
Aprit (.009167 0.009583 0.010000 ©.010417 0.010833 0.011250 0.011333  0.011417
May: G.011458 0.011979 0.0i2500 6.013021 0.013542 0.014063 0.014167 0.014271
June: 0.013750  0.014375  0.G15000 0.015625 0.016250 0.016875 0.017000 0Q.017125
July: 0.016042 0.01677¢ 0.017500 0.018229 0.018958 0.019688 0.019833 0.019979
August: 0.018333  0.019167 0.620000 0.020833 0,021667 0.022500 0.022667 0.022833
September:  0.020625 0021563  0,022500 0.023438 0.024375 0025313 0.025500 0.025688
October:  0.022917  0.023958  0.025000 0©.026042 0027083 0.028125 0.028333 0.028542
November:  0.025208  0.026354  0.027500 0.028646 (.029792 0.030938 0.031167 0.031396
December: 0.027500 0.028750 0.030000 ©.031250 0.032500 0033750 0.034000 (.034250
Caleulation of the Repayment Amount;
Year of Refund
Arount Refunded: 4]
Partial Year Inierest Factor; 2
Partial Year Interest {}) x (2) 3
Balance as of 12/31/ (1) +(3): 4
From Year of Refund to Beginning of Current Year
Cumuliative Interest Factor to 12/31/2023; 5
Balance as of 12/31/2023 (4) x {5): (6)
Current Year
Interast Factor to End of Month: N
Interest (6) x {7): (8)
Amount of Repayment (6) + {8): )]
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REPAYMENT WORKSHEET FOR BUYBACKS IN 2024 - BUYBACK INTEREST
For Buybacks made under G.L. ¢. 32 §§ 3(6){c), 3(6)(d) and 3(8)(b)

Name:

Date of Refund: /

Date of Repayment: !

Amount of Refund:

Social Security Number:

Investment Return

Assumption:

o

Perieds of Service Covered by Refund:

From: /

To: /

/

From: /

/

To: /

/

Amount Of Service:

YIS,

YIS,

mos.

mos.

Calculation of the Partial Year Interest Factor in the Year of Refund (Used in Line (2) below):

Monthly Interest Factor:

13 - =

6.85%

6.90%

7.00%

7.10%

7.15%

7.25%

1.33%

7.40%

6.002854

0.002875

0.002917

0.002958

(Month of Relund)

{Monthly Factor)

0.002979

0.003021

0.003063

0.003083

Interest Factor for Current Year (Used in Line (7) below):

Interest rate:

January:
February:
March:
April:
May:
June:
July:
August;
September:
October:
MNovember:
December:

6.85%

6.99%

1.00%

7.10%

7.15%

7.25%

7.35%

7.40%

0.002854
0.005708
0.008563
0011417
0.014271
0.017125
0.019979
0.022833
0.025688
0.028542
0.0313%6
0.034250

0.002875
0.005750
0.008625
0.011500
0.014375
0.017250
0.020125
0.023000
0.025875
0.628750
0.631625
0.034500

0002917
0.005833
0.008750
0.011667
0.014583
0.017500
0.020417
0,023333
0.026250
0.029167
0.032083
0.0350¢00

0.002958
0.005917
(.008875
0.011833
0.014792
0.017750
0.020708
0.023667
0.026625
0.029583
0.032542
0.035500

0.002979
0.005958
0.008938
0.011917
0.014896
0.017875
0.020834
0.023833
0.026813
0.029792
0.032771
0.035750

0.003021
0.006042
0.069063
0.012083
0.015104
0.018125
G.021146
0.024167
0.027188
0.030208
0.033229
0.036250

0.003063
0.006125
0.009188
0.012250
0.015313
0.018375
0.021438
0.024500
0.027563
0.030625
0.033688
0.036750

0.003083
0.006167
0.00925G
0.012333
0.015417
0.018500
0.021583
0.024667
0.027750
0.030833
0.033917
0.037000

Calculation of the Repaymeni Amount:

Yeur af Refund

From Year of Refund to Beginning of Curremnt Year

Current Year

PAEXCELDIR 24refundsworksheet.xisx

Amount Refunded:

Partial Year Interest Factor:

Partiat Year Interest (1) x (2):

Balance as of 12/31/ (1) +(3):

Cumulative Tnterest Factor to 12/31/2023:

Balance as of 12/31/2023 (4) x (5):

Interest Factor to End of Month:

Interest (8) x (7}

Amount of Repayment {6) + (8.

)
)
6]
)

(%)
(6)

G|
(8}
)]



REPAYMENT WORKSHEET FOR BUYBACKS IN 2024 - BUYBACK INTEREST
For Buybacks made under G.L. ¢, 32 §§ 3(6)c}, 3(6)(d) and 3(8)(b}

Name: Social Security Number:
Date of Refund: / / Invesiment Return
Date of Repayment: / { Assumption; Ya
Amount of Refund: $
Periads of Service Covered by Refund: Amount Of Service:
From: / /
To: / / YIS, mos.
From: / /
To: / / YIS mos.
Caleulation of the Partial Year Interest Factor in the Year of Refund {Used in Line (2) below):
7.25% 7.35% 7.40% 71.50% 7.60% 7.65% 7.75% 7.875%
Monthiy Interest Factor:  0.003021  0.003063  0.0063083 0.003125 0.003167 0.0031 88 0003229 0.003281
13- = X
{Monih of Refund) (Monthly Factor)
Interest Factor for Current Year (Used in Line (7) below):
Interest rate: 7.25% 7.35% 7.40% 7.50% 7.60% 7.65% 71.75% 1.875%
January: 0.003021 0003063 0.003083 0.003125 0003167 0.003188 0.003229 0.003281
February: 0.006042 0.006125 0006167 0.006250 0006333 0.006375 0.006458 0.006563
March: 0.009063 0.009188 0.00923¢  0.009375 0.009500 0.009563 0.009688 0.009844
April; 0.012083  0.012250 0.012333  0.012500 0012667 0.012750 0.012917 0.013123
May: 0.G15104 0.015313 0015417 0015625 0.015833 0.015938 0.016146 0.016406
June: 0.018125 0.018375 0.018500 0.018750 0.019000 0.019125 0.019375 0.019638
Jaly: 0021146 0021438 0021583 0.021875 0.022167 0022313 0.022604 0.022969
Aungust: 0.024167 0024500 0.024667 0.025000 0.025333 0.025500 0.025833  0.026250
September: 0.027188  0.027563  0.027750 0.028125 0.028500 0.028688 0.02%063  0.029531
Qctober:  0.030208 0.030625 0030833 0.03125¢ 0.031667 0.031875 0.032292 0.032813
November: 0.033229 0033688  0.033917 0.034375 0.034833 0035063 0.035521 0.036094
December: 0036250  0.036750  0.037000 0.037500 0.038000 0.038250 0.03875¢ 0.039375
Calculation of the Repayment Amount:
Year of Refund
Amount Refunded:

From Year of Refund (o Beginning of Current Year

Current Year

PAEXCELDIR 24refunchvorksheet. xlsx

Partial Year Interest Factor:

Partial Year Interest (1) x (2):

Batance as of 12/31/ (1) +{3)

Cumulative Interest Factor to 12/31/2023:

Balance as of 12/31/2023 (4} x (5):

Interest Factor to End of Month:

Trterest (6) x (7):

Amount of Repayment (6} + (8):

(i}
(2}
&
“)

)
(6)

@
®
®



REPAYMENT WORKSHEET FOR BUYBACKS IN 2024 - ACTUARIAL INTEREST
Far Buybacks made under G.L. ¢. 32 §§ 3(6j(c), 3(6)d) and 3(8)(b)

Name: Social Security Number:

Date of Refund: / / Investment Return
Date of Repayment: / / Assumption: %

Amount of Refund: 3§

Periods of Service Covered by Refund: Amount Of Service:
From: f f
To: / / VIS. mos.
From: ! /
Ta: { { ¥IS. mos.

Calculation of the Partial Year Interest Factor in the Year of Refund (Used in Line (2) below):

5.50% 5.75% 6.00% 6.25% 6.50% 6.75% 6.80% 6.85%
Monthly Interest Factor: (0.004383  0.004792  0.005000 0005208 0.005417 06.005625 0.005667 0.005708

13 - = X =
{Month of Refund) (Monthly Factar)

Interest Factor for Current Year {Used in Line {7} below):

Interest rate: 5.50% 3.75% 6.00% 6.25% 6.50% 6.75% 6.80% 6.85%

Juniary: 0004583 0.004792  0.005000 0.005208 0.005417 0005625 0.005667 0.005708
February: 0.008167 0.009583 0.010000 0.010417 0.010833 0011250 0.011333 0011417
March: 0.013750  0.014375  0.015000 0.015625 0.016250 0.016875 0.017000 0017125
Aprit: 0.018333  0.019167 0.020000 0.020833 0.021667 0.022500 0.022667 0.022833
May: 0022917 0.023958 0.025000 0.026042 0.027083 0.028125 0.028333 0028542
June: 0.027500  0.028750 0.030000 0.031250 0.032500 0033750 0.034000 0.034250
July: 0.032083 0.033542 0.035000 0.036458 0.037917 0039375 0.039667 (.039958
Augnse:  0.036667 0.038333  0.040000 0.041667 0.043333  0.043000 0.045333 0.045667
September:  0.041250  0.043125  0.045000 0.046875 0.048730 0.050625 0.051000 0.051375
October:  (.045833  0.047917  0.050000  0.052083  0.054167 0.056250 (.056667 0.0570G83
November: 0.050417  (0.052708 0.055006 0.057292  0.059583 0.061875 (0.062333 0.062792
December:  0.055000  0.057500  0.060000  0.062500 0.065000 0.067500  0.063000  0.068500

Calculation of the Repayment Amsunt:

Year of Refund
Amount Refunded: [6)]
Partial Year Interest Factor: (2)
Partial Year Interest (1} x (2): 3)
Balance as of 12731/ (1} +(3): [C))]
From Year of Refund to Beginning of Current Year
Cumulative [nterest Factor to 12/31/2023: (3)
Balance as of 12/31/2023 (4) x (5): (6)
Current Year
Interest Factor to End of Month: )
Interest (6) x (7): (8
Amount of Repayment {6) + (8): ()]
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REPAYMENT WORKSHEET FOR BUYBACKS IN 2024 - ACTUARIAL INTEREST -
For Buybacks made under G.L. ¢. 32 §§ 3(6)(c), 3(6}(d) and 3(8i(b)

Name: Social Security Number:

[Date of Refund: / / Investment Return
Date of Repayment: / / Assumption: %

Amount of Refund: §

Periods of Service Covered by Refund: Amount Of Service:
From: / /
To: / / VIS, mos. =
From; / / :
To: / / yIS. mes. i

Calculation of the Partial Year Interest Factor in the Year of Refund (Used in Line (2) befow):

6.85% 6.90% 7.00% 7.10% Z.15% 7.25% 7.35% 7.40%
Monthiy Interest Factor:  0.005708  0.005750  0.005833  0.003917 0.005958 0.006042 0.006125 0.006167

13 - = X =
{Month of Refund) {Monlbly Facler)

Interest Factor for Current Year (Used in Line (7) below):

Interest rate; 6.85% 6.90% 7.00% 7.10% 7.15% 7.23% 7.35% 7.40%

Jatwary: 0005708  0.005750  0.005833  0.005917 0.005958 0.006042 0006125 0.006167
Febraary: 0011417 0011500 0071667 0011833 0011917 0.012083 0012250 0.012333
March: 0017125 0017250 0.017500 0017750  0.017875 0.018125 0018375 0.018500
April:  0.022833  0.023000 0.023333  0.023667 0.023833 0024167 0.024500 0.024667
May: 0028542  0.02875G  0.020167 0.029383 0029792 (.030208 0.030625 0.030833
June: 0034250 0.034500  0.035G00 0.035500 0.035750  0.036250 0.036750 0.037000
July:  0.039958  0.040250 0.040833 0.041417 0041708 0.042292 0.042375 0.043167
Augnst; 0045667 0.046000  0.046667 0.047333  0.047667 0.048333  0.049000 0.049333
September:  0.051375  0.051750  0.052300 0.053250 0.053625 0.054375 0.055123 0.035500
October:  0.057083  0.057500 0.058333 0.059167 0059583 (.060417 0.061250 0.061667
November: 0062792  0.063250 0.064167 065083 0.065542 0.060458 0.067375 0067833
December:  0.068300  0.069000  0.070000 0.07)000 0071500 0.072500 G.073560 0.074000

Calcutntion of the Repayment Amount:

Year af Refund
Amount Refunded: 48]
Partiaj Year Inlerest Factor: (2}
Partial Year Interest (1) x (2): (3
Balance as of 12/31/  {1)+(3): 4
From Year of Refund to Beginning of Current Year
Cumulative [nterest Factor to 12/31/2023: (5)
Balance as 0f 12/31/2023 (4) x (5): (6)
Current Year
interest Factor to End of Month: (7
Interest (6) x (7): (8)
Amount of Repayment (6} + (8): [€)]

PAEXCELDIR 2 drefundhworksheet xlsx



REPAYMENT WORKSHEET FOR BUYBACKS IN 2024 - ACTUARIAL INTEREST
For Buybacks made under G.L. ¢. 32 §8 3(6j(c), 3(6)(d) and 3(8)1b}

Name; Social Security Number:

Date of Refund: / / [nvestment Returs
Date of Repayment: / / . Assumption: %o

AmountefRefund: §

Periods of Service Covered by Refund: Amount Of Service:
From: / /
To: / / Y13, mos.
From: / !
To: / ! yIS. MOS.

Calcutation of the Partial Year Interest Factor in the Year of Refund (Used in Line (2} below):

7.25% 7.35% 2.40% Z30% 7.60% 7.65% 7.75% 7.875%
Monthly interest Factor; 0.006042 0006125  0.006167 0.006250 0.006333  0.006375 0.006458 0.006563

13 - = X =
{Month of Refund) (Montkly Factor)

Interest Factor for Current Year (Used in Line (T) below):

Interest rate: 7.25% 7.35% Z.40% 7.50% 7.60% 7.65% 7.75% 7.875%

January:  0.006042  0.006125  0.006167 0.006250 0.006333 0.006375 0.006438 0.006563
February:  0.012083  0.012250 0.012333  0.012500 0.012667 0.012750 0012917 0.013125
March: 0.018125  0.018375  (0.018500 0.008750  0.019000 0.019125 0019375 0.019688
Aprif:  0.024167  0.024300  0.024667 0.025000 0.025333  0.025500 0.025833 0.026250
May: 0.030208 0.030625 0.030833 0.031250 0.031667 0.031875 0.032292 0.032813
June:  0.036250  0.036750 0.037000 0.037500 0.038000 0.038250 0038750 (.039375
July:  0.042292  0.042875  0.043167 0.043750 0.044333  0.044625 0045208 (.045938
August:  0.048333  0.049000 (.049333  0.050000 0.050667 0.051000 0051667 0.052500
September:  0.054375  0.055125  0.055500 0.656250 0.057000 0.057375 0.058125 (.059063
October: 0.060417  0.061250 0.061667 0.062500 0.063333 0.063750 0064583 0.065625
November: 0.066458 0.067375 (.067833 0.06875¢ (.069667 0.070125 0071042 0.072188
December:  0.072500  0.073500 0.074000 0.075000 0.076000 0.076500 Q077500  0.078750

Calculation of the Repayment Amount:

Year of Refund
Amount Refunded: (1)
Partial Year Interest Factor: (2
Partial Year Interest (1) x {2): (3)
Balance as of 12/31/ (1) +{3): (4)
From Year of Refund to Beginning of Current Year
Cumulative Interest Factor 10 12/31/2023: 5
Balance as of 12/31/2023 (4) x {5): (6)
Current Year
Interest Factor 10 End of Moath: [€))]
Interest (6) x (7): (8)
Amourt of Repayment (6) + (8% (&)

PAEXCELDIR 2refimdworksheet.xisy



2024 MAKE-UP WORKSHEET
For Make-ups under G.L. c. 32, §§3(3), 3(4), 3(44), 3(5), 4(1)(g¥%), 4(1)(D), 4(1)(1%5), 4(1)(1%4), 4(1)(n), 4(1)(n%), 4(1 X(p),
4(1)(r), 4(1)(s) and 4(2) c)

NAME

DED. INTERESY
YEAR SALARY EARNED RATE DEDUCTIONS FACTOR AMOUNT TO BE REPAID

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1088

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2006

2001

2002

2003

2004

20035

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

Subtotal on 12/31/2023 (A)
Monthly Interest Rate BrX Months = (9] {(AY X (C) (D)
Grand Total _ /31/2024 (A)}+(D)

PAEXCELDIR\24refundworksheel.xlsx
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